Contract #: 347-S1310

AM. III

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Frepareu.	September 19 2014	Neeu Date	. October 3, 2014	
PROCESSING DE	EPARTMENT:	CONTRAC	CTOR:	
Department:	Procurement & Contracts		Weatherproofing Tec	hnologies
Dept. Contact:	Linda Silacci-Smith			iniologico
Phone #:	x5417	. / (441000.	El Dorado Hills, CA	95762
Department -	A - A	Phone:	El Bolado Fillio, Of C	00102
Head Signature:	CBNIXI	THORIO.		
ricad Oigilataic.	10.0			
CONTRACTING I	DEPARTMENT: Risk Manag	jement		
Service Requeste	d: On-call roofing maintenan	ce and repair servi	ces - add \$200K to c	ompensation
Contract Term: 3	Years	Contract Value:	\$260,000.00	
Compliance with H	luman Resources requiremen	ts? Yes:	No:	
Compliance verifie	ed by: Email to HR - 9/17/14	-approved 9/2	2014- Junie Ong	el
COUNTY COUNT	TI (NA - 1	1 1 10 1 11 2		
	EL: (Must approve all contract		" hours 10	
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:9 \(\begin{aligned} \text{2} \\ \text{2} \end{aligned} \]	4 10114 By: 1.8	unger
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	2 0
0	1 + DOC 1267 (A			
Subject	The state of the s		new not-to-	S A
	ed amount is ab	ove puncha	sing agents	10 0 10 0
aut	writy.		0 0	<u>u</u> <u>2</u>
				7 7
				2 0
				10 2
-				S S
PLEASE FORWARD	TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANK	(SI		
	ENT: (All contracts and MOU		e grant funding agree	ments)
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date: 9/35		S
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	To an
, , , pp. 0 , ou	Disappiotes:			23 85
			0	
		***		至 高西
				- 0
				26
OTHER APPROV	AL: (Specify department(s) p	articipating or direc	ctly affected by this co	ntract).
Departments:				
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	Ву:	
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	

Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc.

On-Call Roofing Maintenance and Repair Services

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES # 347-S1310

AMENDMENT III

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #347-S1310, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 3735 Green Road, Beachwood, Ohio, 44122, and whose local address is 629 Ruscello Court, El Dorado Hills, California 95762 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide on-call roofing maintenance and repair services at various County-operated facilities, in accordance with Agreement for Services #347-S1310, dated January 28, 2013, Amendment I dated July 24, 2013, and Amendment II dated March 28, 2014, all incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase compensation of said Agreement from \$60,000.00 to \$260,000.00, hereby amending amending ARTICLE III – Compensation for Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #347-S1310 shall be amended a third time as follows:

ARTICLE III, third paragraph is replaced to read as follows:

Compensation for Services: The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$260,000.00, inclusive of all Work Orders, costs and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #347-S1310 and the First and Second Amendment shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Contract Administrator Concurrence:				
By: Russell Fackrell Facilities Manager Chief Administrative Office Department of Transportation	Dated:			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this third Amendment to that Agreement for Services #347-S1310 on the dates indicated below.				
COUNTY OF EL DORADO				
Terri Daly, Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office "County"	Dated:			
WEATHERPROOFING TECHNOLOGIES, INC				
By: Craig Nelson Vice President of Construction Operations and Corporate Secretary "Contractor"	Dated: 10/10/14			